
COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
www.computime.com.au

Round 7 : Sydney Motorsport Park : November 1 - 3

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Tom Williams

SUPERBIKE MASTERS
Practice 1

CLASSIFICATION

Date: 01/11/19 Started at: 09:11:04
Event: P02 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Mostly cloudy - Temp: 22.4C Starters: 19
Track: Dry - Temp: 31.2C Printed at: 9:49

Fastest On   Behind Behind Top
Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev Speed
  1 64 Aaron MORRIS (NSW) / C&M Motorcycles Yamaha FZR 1043 1:35.515  6 of  6 259
  2 79 Stephen KAIRL (NSW) / C&M Motorcycles / Prime 

Appliance Service
Yamaha FZR 1040 1:42.372  5 of  5 6.857 6.857 254

  3 97 Stephen WARD (NSW) / Harvest Pools Yamaha FZR 1000 1:45.898  2 of  3 10.383 3.526 241
  4 89 Stuart WOODBURY (NSW) / Pickos Woody Racing / 

Pirelli / D Moto Motorcycle Eng. / Kenma
Yamaha FZR 1040 1:47.259  6 of  6 11.744 1.361 240

  5 76 Scott WEBSTER (VIC) / T & K Carney Harris Suzuki 1200 1:47.292  6 of  6 11.777 .033 245
  6 62 Phillip BURKE (NSW) Honda RC30 750 1:47.992  5 of  5 12.477 .700 220
  7 24 Mick JOHNSTON (NSW) / Hogs Breath / VTwins Ducati TTF1 985 1:50.047  2 of  2 14.532 2.055 217
  8 612 Gregory JAMES (NSW) Honda CB R 1100 1:52.110  6 of  6 16.595 2.063 214
  9 75 Steven HARLEY (NSW) Yamaha FZN 750 1:52.683  2 of  2 17.168 .573 210
 10 107 Roger GUNN (VIC) Harris F1 1170 1:53.556  5 of  5 18.041 .873 219
 11 151 Phillip BEVAN (QLD) Honda VFRR 750 1:55.167  2 of  2 19.652 1.611 219
 12 99 Anthony BANN (VIC) Kawasaki ZXR 750 1:55.246  1 of  1 19.731 .079 232
 13 63 Gary NAYSMITH (QLD) / Torque Power Motorcycles Kawasaki Z J 1166 1:58.017  2 of  6 22.502 2.771 196
 14 22 Karen WEBB (TAS) / EIEIO Superfund Suzuki GSXR 749 1:58.277  5 of  6 22.762 .260 215
 15 4 Patrick POVOLNY (NSW) / Truck-eez Transport 

Refrigeration & Repairs
Suzuki GSX 1100 2:02.313  3 of  3 26.798 4.036 222

 16 134 Mark RODDA (NSW) / Bolt Barn Lismore / Merrill 
Lismore

Suzuki GS S 1100 2:06.408  2 of  3 30.893 4.095 188

 17 131 Paul RIGNEY (NSW) / HK 31 Kawasaki Z R 
1170

2:06.792  5 of  5 31.277 .384 200

 18 816 Darren LARK (VIC) Suzuki GSX 1150 2:16.697  2 of  2 41.182 9.905 189
DNS 37 John ALLEN (QLD) / Entrant Custom Coating & Maint. / 

Custom Coating and Maint. / Bridgestone
Yamaha OW31 
750

198
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Round 7 : Sydney Motorsport Park : November 1 - 3

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Tom Williams

SUPERBIKE MASTERS
Practice 1

LAP TIMES

Date: 01/11/19 Started at: 09:11:04
Event: P02 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Mostly cloudy - Temp: 22.4C Starters: 19
Track: Dry - Temp: 31.2C Printed at: 9:49

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
4 Patrick POVOLNY (NSW) 2:06.083 2:04.672 2:02.313
22 Karen WEBB (TAS) 2:04.542 2:01.383 1:59.830 1:59.019 1:58.277 1:59.684
24 Mick JOHNSTON (NSW) 1:53.076 1:50.047
62 Phillip BURKE (NSW) 1:52.683 1:49.593 1:49.597 1:48.026 1:47.992
63 Gary NAYSMITH (QLD) 1:58.566 1:58.017 1:58.298 1:58.873 1:58.037 1:58.516
64 Aaron MORRIS (NSW) 1:39.141 1:37.099 1:38.068 1:36.032 1:37.104 1:35.515
75 Steven HARLEY (NSW) 1:54.715 1:52.683
76 Scott WEBSTER (VIC) 1:53.714 1:47.665 1:50.191 1:51.194 1:48.306 1:47.292
79 Stephen KAIRL (NSW) 1:47.412 1:45.840 1:44.353 1:43.628 1:42.372
89 Stuart WOODBURY (NSW) 1:55.489 1:49.481 1:49.742 1:52.023 1:48.934 1:47.259
97 Stephen WARD (NSW) 1:49.704 1:45.898 1:47.066
99 Anthony BANN (VIC) 1:55.246
107 Roger GUNN (VIC) 2:05.741 1:56.709 1:54.831 1:55.288 1:53.556
131 Paul RIGNEY (NSW) 2:11.347 2:10.145 2:09.220 2:07.180 2:06.792
134 Mark RODDA (NSW) 2:09.092 2:06.408 2:12.060
151 Phillip BEVAN (QLD) 2:00.158 1:55.167
612 Gregory JAMES (NSW) 1:55.995 1:54.841 1:54.550 1:59.511 1:52.658 1:52.110
816 Darren LARK (VIC) 2:20.516 2:16.697



COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
www.computime.com.au

Round 7 : Sydney Motorsport Park : November 1 - 3
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Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Tom Williams

SUPERBIKE MASTERS
Practice 1

SPLIT TIMES

Date: 01/11/19 Started at: 09:11:04
Event: P02 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Mostly cloudy - Temp: 22.4C Starters: 19
Track: Dry - Temp: 31.2C Printed at: 9:49

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd
4  Patrick POVOLNY (NSW)  (15th) 5 36.944 49.886 32.043 1:58.873 190

1 8:18.390 56.707 33.128 9:48.225 6 36.777 49.414 31.846 1:58.037 195
2 40.126 54.577 31.380 2:06.083 217 7 36.782 49.690 32.044 1:58.516 190
3 39.604 53.576 31.492 2:04.672 214
4 38.188 53.111 31.014 2:02.313 222 64  Aaron MORRIS (NSW)  (1st)

1 2:55.743 43.825 27.330 4:06.898
22  Karen WEBB (TAS)  (14th) 2 30.569 42.460 26.112 1:39.141 259

1 1:58.324 57.752 33.905 3:29.981 3 29.865 41.049 26.185 1:37.099 257
2 38.898 53.090 32.554 2:04.542 203 4 29.855 42.435 25.778 1:38.068 257
3 37.404 51.482 32.497 2:01.383 205 5 29.641 40.683 25.708 1:36.032 259
4 37.616 50.799 31.415 1:59.830 211 6 29.308 41.666 26.130 1:37.104 258
5 37.042 50.648 31.329 1:59.019 214 7 29.297 40.488 25.730 1:35.515 257
6 36.875 50.144 31.258 1:58.277 215
7 37.181 50.820 31.683 1:59.684 209 75  Steven HARLEY (NSW)  (9th)

1 3:01.100 51.958 30.570 4:23.628
24  Mick JOHNSTON (NSW)  (7th) 2 35.483 48.961 30.271 1:54.715 202

1 2:20.759 49.904 30.531 3:41.194 3 34.705 48.065 29.913 1:52.683 206
2 34.694 47.274 31.108 1:53.076 212
3 33.756 46.818 29.473 1:50.047 215 76  Scott WEBSTER (VIC)  (5th)

1 2:41.794 53.614 32.602 4:08.010
37  John ALLEN (QLD)  (DNS) 2 35.976 48.537 29.201 1:53.714 198

1 2:16.914 48.452 30.403 3:35.769 3 32.630 46.288 28.747 1:47.665 238
4 34.059 47.246 28.886 1:50.191 235

62  Phillip BURKE (NSW)  (6th) 5 33.633 46.368 31.193 1:51.194 245
1 2:20.736 50.329 30.963 3:42.028 6 33.048 45.874 29.384 1:48.306 236
2 34.268 47.327 31.088 1:52.683 217 7 33.264 45.332 28.696 1:47.292 237
3 33.632 46.168 29.793 1:49.593 220
4 33.046 46.372 30.179 1:49.597 216 79  Stephen KAIRL (NSW)  (2nd)
5 33.086 45.251 29.689 1:48.026 213 1 1:52.430 47.963 28.854 3:09.247
6 32.947 45.423 29.622 1:47.992 211 2 33.088 46.138 28.186 1:47.412 245

3 32.663 45.569 27.608 1:45.840 253
63  Gary NAYSMITH (QLD)  (13th) 4 31.956 44.673 27.724 1:44.353 248

1 3:10.233 51.988 32.090 4:34.311 5 31.285 44.859 27.484 1:43.628 254
2 36.671 50.150 31.745 1:58.566 195 6 31.258 43.722 27.392 1:42.372 251
3 36.743 49.454 31.820 1:58.017 194
4 37.065 49.099 32.134 1:58.298 196 89  Stuart WOODBURY (NSW)  (4th)
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Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Tom Williams

SUPERBIKE MASTERS
Practice 1

SPLIT TIMES

Date: 01/11/19 Started at: 09:11:04
Event: P02 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Mostly cloudy - Temp: 22.4C Starters: 19
Track: Dry - Temp: 31.2C Printed at: 9:49

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd
1 2:38.060 54.928 31.260 4:04.248 4 39.598 55.727 33.895 2:09.220 200
2 36.497 49.473 29.519 1:55.489 238 5 39.023 54.548 33.609 2:07.180 195
3 33.671 47.066 28.744 1:49.481 240 6 38.961 53.792 34.039 2:06.792 190
4 33.856 47.104 28.782 1:49.742 240
5 33.756 47.349 30.918 1:52.023 239 134  Mark RODDA (NSW)  (16th)
6 33.968 46.667 28.299 1:48.934 238 1 3:31.141 57.449 36.059 5:04.649
7 33.003 45.766 28.490 1:47.259 240 2 40.181 54.548 34.363 2:09.092 164

3 38.753 52.847 34.808 2:06.408 173
97  Stephen WARD (NSW)  (3rd) 4 40.338 57.433 34.289 2:12.060 178

1 2:23.110 51.319 30.112 3:44.541
2 33.875 47.260 28.569 1:49.704 241 151  Phillip BEVAN (QLD)  (11th)
3 32.350 45.642 27.906 1:45.898 239 1 2:57.640 50.984 31.850 4:20.474
4 32.607 46.476 27.983 1:47.066 241 2 39.062 50.147 30.949 2:00.158 194

3 35.929 48.868 30.370 1:55.167 211
99  Anthony BANN (VIC)  (12th)

1 2:44.303 52.424 31.515 4:08.242 612  Gregory JAMES (NSW)  (8th)
2 36.326 49.107 29.813 1:55.246 221 1 2:42.667 53.703 31.980 4:08.350

2 36.848 48.759 30.388 1:55.995 200
107  Roger GUNN (VIC)  (10th) 3 35.756 48.476 30.609 1:54.841 214

1 2:21.271 59.805 34.987 3:56.063 4 36.085 48.095 30.370 1:54.550 211
2 41.089 53.923 30.729 2:05.741 206 5 35.395 53.796 30.320 1:59.511 213
3 36.295 49.220 31.194 1:56.709 219 6 34.199 48.085 30.374 1:52.658 211
4 36.475 48.165 30.191 1:54.831 210 7 34.525 47.485 30.100 1:52.110 211
5 35.604 49.604 30.080 1:55.288 217
6 35.589 47.044 30.923 1:53.556 216 816  Darren LARK (VIC)  (18th)

1 3:00.749 1:03.296 37.317 4:41.362
131  Paul RIGNEY (NSW)  (17th) 2 45.006 1:00.227 35.283 2:20.516 166

1 2:44.986 58.446 35.311 4:18.743 3 42.468 58.891 35.338 2:16.697 189
2 40.710 56.005 34.632 2:11.347 179
3 40.138 55.440 34.567 2:10.145 185
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Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Tom Williams

SUPERBIKE MASTERS
Practice 1

FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE

Date: 01/11/19 Started at: 09:11:04
Event: P02 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Mostly cloudy - Temp: 22.4C Starters: 19
Track: Dry - Temp: 31.2C Printed at: 9:49

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

4:56.659 79 Stephen KAIRL (NSW) Yamaha FZR 1040 1:47.412 1
5:46.039 64 Aaron MORRIS (NSW) Yamaha FZR 1043 1:39.141 1
7:23.138 64 Aaron MORRIS (NSW) Yamaha FZR 1043 1:37.099 2
10:37.238 64 Aaron MORRIS (NSW) Yamaha FZR 1043 1:36.032 4
13:49.857 64 Aaron MORRIS (NSW) Yamaha FZR 1043 1:35.515 6
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SUPERBIKE MASTERS
Practice 1

BEST PARTIAL TIMES

Date: 01/11/19 Started at: 09:11:04
Event: P02 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Mostly cloudy - Temp: 22.4C Starters: 19
Track: Dry - Temp: 31.2C Printed at: 9:49

Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 LAP
Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest

1 A. MORRIS 29.297 A. MORRIS 40.488 A. MORRIS 25.708 A. MORRIS 1:35.493 1:35.515
2 S. KAIRL 31.258 S. KAIRL 43.722 S. KAIRL 27.392 S. KAIRL 1:42.372 1:42.372
3 S. WARD 32.162 P. BURKE 45.115 S. WARD 27.906 S. WARD 1:45.710 1:45.898
4 S. WEBSTER 32.630 S. WEBSTER 45.332 S. WOODBURY 28.299 S. WEBSTER 1:46.658 1:47.292
5 P. BURKE 32.827 S. WARD 45.642 S. WEBSTER 28.696 S. WOODBUR 1:47.068 1:47.259
6 S. WOODBURY 33.003 S. WOODBURY 45.766 M. JOHNSTON 29.473 P. BURKE 1:47.564 1:47.992
7 M. JOHNSTON 33.290 M. JOHNSTON 46.522 P. BURKE 29.622 M. JOHNSTO 1:49.285 1:50.047
8 G. JAMES 34.199 R. GUNN 47.044 A. BANN 29.813 G. JAMES 1:51.784 1:52.110
9 S. HARLEY 34.324 G. JAMES 47.485 S. HARLEY 29.913 S. HARLEY 1:52.302 1:52.683
10 A. BANN 34.729 S. HARLEY 48.065 R. GUNN 30.080 R. GUNN 1:52.305 1:53.556
11 R. GUNN 35.181 P. BEVAN 48.868 G. JAMES 30.100 A. BANN 1:53.649 1:55.246
12 P. BEVAN 35.929 G. NAYSMITH 49.099 P. BEVAN 30.370 P. BEVAN 1:55.167 1:55.167
13 M. RODDA 36.553 A. BANN 49.107 P. POVOLNY 31.014 G. NAYSMITH 1:57.515 1:58.017
14 G. NAYSMITH 36.671 K. WEBB 50.144 K. WEBB 31.258 K. WEBB 1:58.277 1:58.277
15 K. WEBB 36.875 M. RODDA 51.916 G. NAYSMITH 31.745 P. POVOLNY 2:02.313 2:02.313
16 P. POVOLNY 38.188 P. POVOLNY 53.111 P. RIGNEY 33.609 M. RODDA 2:02.758 2:06.408
17 P. RIGNEY 38.961 P. RIGNEY 53.792 M. RODDA 34.289 P. RIGNEY 2:06.362 2:06.792
18 D. LARK 41.751 D. LARK 57.284 D. LARK 35.283 D. LARK 2:14.318 2:16.697
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Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Tom Williams

SUPERBIKE MASTERS
Practice 1

RACE INFORMATION

Date: 01/11/19 Started at: 09:11:04
Event: P02 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Mostly cloudy - Temp: 22.4C Starters: 19
Track: Dry - Temp: 31.2C Printed at: 9:49

Time Description
09:11:04 Event Start
09:19:09 Rider 99 (Anthony BANN) STOPPED TURN 11
09:26:08 Chequered Flag
09:30:46 Event Finish


